CH \$140.00 3798

ETAS ID: TM360610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/30/2015	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	10100 Reunion Place, Suite 500		
City:	San Antonio		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78216		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3798699	SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3707581	MSI SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS
Registration Number:	3707579	MSI SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS
Registration Number:	4087323	VARROW
Registration Number:	4080199	VARROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Ross Liemer, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16765-1534		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ross Liemer		
SIGNATURE:	/Ross Liemer/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0820

900342693

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCS - Wells Fargo Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif

source=SCS - Wells Fargo Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif

source=SCS - Wells Fargo Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0821

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 30, 2015 by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in each such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement (as defined below)).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC., a Texas corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and certain other entities executed that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") to the Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of Grantor; and

WHEREAS, in connection with said Security Agreement, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004423, Frame 0004 on November 30, 2010, Reel 004423, Frame 0026 on November 30, 2010, Reel 004915, Frame 0258 on December 07, 2012, and Reel 005551, Frame 0710 on June 12, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release its Security Interest in the Trademarks (and associated goodwill) of the Grantor including those Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral") and to terminate, release and discharge the entirety of its Security Interest in the Released Collateral any and all rights in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest and all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Released Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

[Signature Page Follows]

OHSUSA:763559107.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0822

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: See de A Sanuels
Name: Heidi H. Samuels

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Collateral (Sirius - 2015)]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0823

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date	Current Owner	Status
SIRIUS COMPUTER	77,801,922	08/11/2009	Sirius Computer	Registered
SOLUTIONS	3,798,699	06/08/2010	Solutions, Inc.	(Renewed)
MSI SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS	77,566,277	09/10/2008	Sirius Computer	Registered
	3,707,581	11/10/2009	Solutions, Inc.	(Renewed)
MSI SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS	77,566,275	09/10/2008	Sirius Computer	Registered
Design	3,707,579	11/10/2009	Solutions, Inc.	(Renewed)
VARROW SERVICEMARK	85/332,853	03/27/2011	Sirius Computer	Registered
	4,087,323	1/17/2012	Solutions, Inc.	
VARROW SERVICEMARK	85/332,829	03/27/2011	Sirius Computer	Registered
	4,080,199	1/3/2012	Solutions, Inc.	

OHSUSA:763559107.3

RECORDED: 10/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0824